Agenda Borough of Matawan Workshop Session October 3, 2023 7:00 PM

- 1. Opening Statement
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Salute to the Flag
- 4. Moment of Silence
- 5. Privilege of the Floor for Agenda Items Only
- 6. Consent Agenda

Resolution 23-10-01: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate(s)

• Certificate #20-00023

Resolution 23-10-02: Approval of New Taxi Driver License – Galal S. Shehata

Resolution 23-10-03: 2023 Halloween Curfew

Resolution 23-10-04: Award of Contract to Shore Top Construction for 2023 Various Park

Improvements to Clinton & Penniplede Parks

Resolution 23-10-05: Resolution to Provide a Cost-of-Living Increase to the Benefit

Contributions of the Borough of Matawan Volunteer Fire Department – Length of Service Award Program (LOSAP) for

Qualified Fire Fighters

Resolution 23-10-06: Amending Resolution 23-09-08: Qualified for Credit Under the

LOSAP Program for the Year 2022 – Fire

Resolution 23-10-07: Authorizing 2023 Stipends for Additional Duties in the Absence of

the Chief Financial Officer - Cheryl Adamski and Catherine

Madden

Resolution 23-10-08: Authorizing Stipend for Sewer Utility Licensed Back-Up Operator

James Archibald

7. New Business

Resolution 23-10-09: Resolution Authorizing the Insertion of Special Items of Revenues

and Appropriations in the 2023 Municipal Budget, Pursuant to

N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 – 2023 Clinton Street Park Improvements

Resolution 23-10-10: Payment of Bills

- 8. Privilege of the Floor
- 9. Adjourn to Executive Session Resolution 23-10-11